ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution	ı Request	Date of Request: <u>07/09/202</u>		
1. Type of Request:			_	•			
_		. 1 .	4.00	\ \prescript{\prescrip	/TD:		
⊠ Contract/Grant A	Agreement Intergove	rnmental A	Agreement (IGA	A) 🔲 Rezonir	ng/Text Amendment		
☐ Dedication/Vacati	ion Appropria	tion/Suppl	emental	☐ DRMC	Change		
Other:							
Amends S	ct execution, contract amen	dment, mur 5017 with G	nicipal code chan Senuine Auto Par	ge, supplements dba NAPA	or and indicate the type of request: grant tal request, etc.) Auto Parts by adding \$900,000.00 warded through solicitation no.		
	v: General Services-Purch	asing					
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed			Contact pe	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
ordinance/resolution Name: Scott Harris			Council Name:				
	s@denvergov.org		Email:)denvergov.org		
					et Medium Heavy-Duty auto parts. It led to an increased usage of this		
6. City Attorney ass Hahn	igned to this request (if ap	pplicable):					
7. City Council Dist	rict:						
	ts, fill out and submit acco	ompanying	Key Contract T	Cerms worksho	eet**		
	To be	completed b	y Mayor's Legis	lative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Numbe	_		Date Entered:				

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): <u>SUPPLIER CONTRACT</u>						
Vendor/Contractor Name: Genuine Parts Co dba NAPA Auto Parts						
Contract control number: Supplier Contract # SC-00005017 Location: Citywide						
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Date of City signature to June 30, 2023 plus two single year options not to exceed 6/30/2025						
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
650,000.00	900,000.00	1,550,000.00				
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
June 30, 2023						
Genuine Parts Co dba NAPA Auto Parts will provide specialty aftermarket auto parts for Medium Heavy-Duty City vehicles. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes – City Solicitation 0010A If not, why not?						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No						
Source of funds: General Fund / Enterprise (DEN)						
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
Resolution/Bill Number:	esolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					